## **Arts Commission**

# **Notice of Cancellation**

Wednesday, April 8, 2020

The Arts Commission meeting scheduled for April 8, 2020 has been cancelled due to COVID 19 and pursuant to actions taken at the Emergency meeting of Chico City Council held March 12, 2020.



The next regular meeting of the Arts Commission is scheduled for Wednesday, July 8, 2020 at 4:00 p.m. in Conference Room 1, unless otherwise noted.

### City of Chico Arts Commission

#### Commissioners

Mary Gardner
Todd Hall
Andy Holcombe
Monica McDaniel
Jedrek Speer
Kimberly Ranalla-Vice Chair
Stephen Cummins-Chair

#### Distribution

Arts Commission (7) - email Public Review 2019 Arts Commission File

Please call 530-896-7250 should you require an agenda in an alternative format or if you need to request a disability-related modification or accommodation in order to participate in a meeting.

This request should be received at least three working days prior to the meeting in order to accommodate your request.

#### Agenda:

Prepared: 04-02-20 Posted: 04-02-20 Prior to: 5:00 PM

www.ci.chico.ca.us

City of Chico
City Clerk Department

